E
L
2
2
1
0
C
/

# Cost sensitive applications
# Single supply amplifiers
Ordering Information
Part No. Temp. Range Pkg. Outline Ý
EL2210CN b40§C to a85§C8-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2211CN b40§C to a85§C8-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2210CS b40§C to a85§C8-lead SO MDP0027
EL2211CS b40§C to a85§C8-lead SO MDP0027
EL2310CN b40§C to a85§C14-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2311CN b40§C to a85§C14-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2310CS b40§C to a85§C14-lead SO MDP0027
EL2311CS b40§C to a85§C14-lead SO MDP0027
EL2410CN b40§C to a85§C14-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2411CN b40§C to a85§C14-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2410CS b40§C to a85§C14-lead SO MDP0027
EL2411CS b40§C to a85§C14-lead SO MDP0027
General Description
This family of dual, triple and quad operational amplifiers built
using Elantec’s Complementary Bipolar process offers unprece-
dented high frequency performance at a very low cost. They are
suitable for any application such as consumer video, where tra-
ditional DC performance specifications are of secondary impor-
tance to the high frequency specifications. On g5V supplies at
a gain of a1 the EL2210C, EL2310C and the EL2410C will
drive a 150X load to a2V, b1V with a bandwidth of 50 MHz
and a channel to channel isolation of 60 dB or more. At a gain
of a2 the EL2211C, EL2311C and EL2411C will drive a 150X
load to a2V, b1V with a bandwidth of 100 MHz with the same
channel to channel isolation. All four achieve 0.1 dB BW at
5 MHz.
The power supply operating range is fixed at g5V or a10/0V.
In single supply operation the inputs and outputs will operate
to ground. Each amplifier draws only 7 mA of supply current.
Connection Diagrams
EL2210C/EL2211C
2210–1
EL2410C/EL2411C
2210–2
EL2310C/EL2311C
2210–5
TA
B
W
ID
E
EL2210C/11C/EL2310C/11C/EL2410C/11C
Low Cost, Dual, Triple and Quad Video Op Amps
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Total Voltage Supply 18V
Input Voltage gVs